

Sandrine Paillard, Global Hub Director Future Earth Secretariat, Global Hub Paris CNRS 4 place Jussieu, Sorbonne Université, Paris FRANCE www.futureearth.org

Dr Anne Larigauderie Executive Secretary Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES) UN Campus Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 Bonn 53113, Germany

Paris, 8 June 2022

RE: Request to stakeholder organizations: Nomination of a focal point to IPBES

Dear Dr Anne Larigauderie,

Future Earth would like to nominate Ms. Natalie Chong, Science Officer at the Future Earth Secretariat, French Hub, as its official focal point to IPBES. Natalie has been our representative at IPBES 9. Please find her information below:

 Ms. Natalie Chong, natalie.chong@futurearth.org, based at the French Hub of the Future Earth Secretariat, in Paris.

Yours sincerely,

Sandrine Paillard Global Hub Director Future Earth